

CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE. WASILLA, ALASKA 99687 PHONE: (907) 373-9050 FAX: (907) 373-0788

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM NO. 91-36

SUBJECT: FY 92 Road Maintenance Contractor

FROM: Robert E. Harris

Deputy Administrator

DATE: June 5, 1991

We received two bids for the FY 92 Road Maintenance Contract, the results of which are on the attached Bid Computation Form.

The apparant low bid was received from Alaska Corporation, owned by Bill Olday. The company has been a contractor for Borough road maintenance for a few years and has other State and Borough work. He performed work on a City contract a year ago and performed well. Larry Bridge inspected the contractors equipment and believes that it is in satisfactory condition.

Recommend award of the FY 92 Road Maintenance Contract to Alaska Corporation.

Robert E. Harris

Deputy Administrator

approved 20/10/91

COMPILATION OF BIDS COMPILATION OF BIDS Sandra Connolly PROJECT #: FY '92 LOCATION: TTEM NO DESCRIPTION Two (2) graders with snowgarts 400 hours serrated edges available serrated edges available. Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 1 Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 2				T		į	1					Valence on
Sandra Connolly PROJECT:Road Maint. ERC ENC CHECKED BY: CHECKE	CITY	WASILLA			OPENED A BY: Robe DATE: Jui	1	is		PAGE 1	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME: Big Dipper Const. Alaska LOCATION: ST. NAME: Big Dipper Const. Alaska LOCATION: ST. NAME: Big Dipper Const. Alaska LOCATION: ST. NAME: ST. UNIT PRICE NAME: NAME	g O	Sandra		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMPILED				DATE:			
ITEM	PROJEC	#: FY '92	NAME:		1	Const.		Corporation				
ITEM NORK EST. UNIT NOW DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMT.	LOCAS		ADDRES									
1. Two (2) graders with snowgaths 400 hours \$70 \$28,000 \$62 150 HP Min. 14' blade with serrated edges available. 2. Loader, 2 c.yds. min. tandem 40 hours \$59 \$2,360 \$50 Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 3. trucks tandemPrice/truck 40 hours \$57 \$2,280 \$50 Lase \$90 or equal. 5. Loader 45 hp min. Case 350 or 25 hours \$30 \$750 \$25 \$625 \$25 \$60 \$16 Propelled, min. drum \$1'' \$50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 \$9. Mater Truck 2500 gal. min. 75 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 \$8. Pit run grayel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3,225 \$42 \$42 \$42 \$44 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45 \$45	NO		EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	амт.	UNIT	AMT.	UNIT	AMT	DDIGE ONIT	АМТ
ripper & scarifiers with serrated edges available. 2. Loader, 2 c.vds. min. tandem 40 hours \$59 \$2,360 \$50 Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 3. trucks tandemPrice/truck 40 hours \$57 \$2.280 \$50 Gase 590 or equal. 4. Case 590 or equal. 5. equal/6 way hydraulic blade 25 hours \$25 \$625 \$25 Vibratory compactor-self 50 propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 \$20 propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 \$8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 \$5. delivered \$40 yards \$5 \$5.000 \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5. \$5.		(2) graders with snowgat	400	hours	\$70	\$28,000		\$25,000		. Commence of the same of the		
2. Loader, 2 c.yds. min. tandem 40 hours \$59 \$2,360 \$50 Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 3. trucks tandemPrice/truck 40 hours \$57 \$2,280 \$50 Backhoe tractor type 55 hp 4. Case 590 or equal. 25 hours \$30 \$750 \$25 Dozer 45 hp min. Case 350 or 5. equal/6 way hydraulic blade 25 hours \$25 \$625 \$25 Vibratory compactor-self 6. propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 \$8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3,225 \$42 delivered \$200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3,225 \$42 delivered \$200 yards \$4 \$800 \$5,000 \$5.		the scarifiers with								man registration of the second of		
Two (2) or more 10 cy dump 3. trucks tandemPrice/truck 40 hours \$57 \$2.280 \$50 Backhoe tractor type 55 hp 4. Case 590 or equal. Dozer 45 hp min. Case 350 or 10 cy dump 5. equal/6 way hydraulic blade 25 hours \$25 \$625 \$25 Vibratory compactor-self 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 7. Water Truck 2500 gal. min. 75 hours \$43 \$3.225 \$42 8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 9. delivered 200 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$3 delivered \$5 \$5,000 \$3	•	oader, 2 c.yds. min. tandem	ļ	hours	\$59	\$2,360	\$50	\$2,000		A CANADA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
## Backhoe tractor type 55 hp ## Case 590 or equal. Case 590 or equal. 25 hours \$30 \$750 \$25 Dozer 45 hp min. Case 350 or Equal/6 way hydraulic blade 25 hours \$25 \$625 \$25 Vibratory compactor-self 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 Propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 Propelled, min. drum 51" 50 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 R. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 Inch minus screened gravel 1000 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 delivered \$500 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 Case 590 or equal. \$50 \$25 \$42 R. Pit run gravel delivered \$500 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 H. Vibratory Compactor-self \$50 \$5000 \$50 H. Vibratory Compactor-self \$50 \$5000 \$50 H. Vibratory Compactor-self \$50 \$5000	•	(2) or more 10 cy		hours	\$57	\$2,280	\$50	\$2,000_			1	
Dozer 45 hp min. Case 350 or equal/6 way hydraulic blade 25 hours \$25 \$625 \$25	•	pe 55		hours	\$30	\$750	\$25	\$625		1.		1
Vibratory compactor-self 50 hours \$40 \$2,000 \$40 7. Water Truck 2500 gal. min. 75 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 9. delivered 1000 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 4elivered \$5 \$5,000 \$5		ozer 45 hp min. Case 350 or		hours	\$25	\$625	\$25	\$625				
7. Water Truck 2500 gal. min. 75 hours \$43 \$3,225 \$42 8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 9. delivered 1000 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 delivered \$5,000 \$5	•	ibratory compactor-self ropelled, min. drum 51"		hours	\$40	\$2,000	\$40	\$2,000				
8. Pit run gravel delivered 200 yards \$4 \$800 \$3 9. delivered 1000 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5 delivered 500 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5	•	Truck 2500 gal.		hours	\$43	\$3,225	\$42	\$3,150		e i se de la companya		and the second
9. linch minus screened gravel 1000 yards \$5 \$5,000 \$5	•	run		yards	\$4	\$800		\$700				
		nch minus screened	ı	yards	\$5	\$5,000		\$5,500-				
										:		
	*											
	100											
TOTAL THIS PAGE: \$4 40.00		Λ						\$41,600.00	0			